-From (Person	: Churg Boun Ser		ENT (Office)	DateCin	19/11/1900
Estimated Co.	olt		Bill to:	15th of File	
To inspect Ve	STTP RES / OD RES / E chicle No:		cs 5410 <b>0</b>	Insured:	P 23084
nt Workshop	m/s	perform	nance	Tet 63	190174
of	303 Alexa	ndru Ro	ad	7- //W/W	
Poncy No:			Claim No:	SUMIDI	205450
Sum Insured:	K-S		Excess		
Make of Veh: (Client's Record				D.O.A.	15/10/20
CA / REV	REP. / REV 24 HRS	2 7275 500	Constine	H.O.D.	Endogeneot:
Date/Time:	0.56an@ 4/11/19	Person Contacted:		1.1 5.000.000.000	
Date/Time:	V III			111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
Date/Time:	Action/Instruction 13	limids 1			
Date/Time:	V III	limely 1			
Date/Time:	Action/Instruction 13	limely 1			,

CTI

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 19 November 2019 9:02 AM

To:

PBSP

Cc:

assignments

Subject:

RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205450-YP2308U-CBS- REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT -

SMP5410D & YP2308U ON 15/10/2019

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

We will be assigning M/s LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS to survey your client's vehicle.

Aside to LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS,

Please proceed to survey the third party vehicle on WP basis.

Thank you.

#### Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG 3 Anson

Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

From: PBSP [mailto:pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2019 8:58 AM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Re: OUR REF: SNM19D205450-YP2308U-CBS- REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SMP5410D & YP2308U

ON 15/10/2019

Dear Sirs,

We are agreeable to use a common surveyor below as the SJE.

#### 5. XING QUO QIANG

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline

C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint

303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941

DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 19 November 2019 8:53 AM To: PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D205450-YP2308U-CBS- REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SMP5410D & YP2308U

ON 15/10/2019

Without prejudice

Dear Sir,

LKK STA

LBS

Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sq.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG 3 Anson

Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Monday, November 18, 2019 6:19 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow < sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>; PBSP

<pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D205450-YP2308U-CBS- REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SMP5410D & YP2308U ON

15/10/2019

Dear Boon Sen,

Please conduct PRS for SMP5410D.

Note: officer in charge - Boon Sen 63896171.

Regards,

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

T: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平籍城 Taiping SG

Disclaimer. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: PBSP [mailto:pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 18 November, 2019 3:03 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT - SMP5410D & YP2308U ON 15/10/2019

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

We have instructions from our client to seek repair cost and loss of use/car rental from you through Direct Settlement.

Attached is the estimates and supporting documents for your consideration.

Please let us have your confirmation that you agree that liability is clear and we may proceed with Direct Settlement.

If Direct Settlement is approved, kindly let us have your offer for LOU / rental.

Thank you.

Regards, Caroline C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

"This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's."

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>

BMW Dealer -

## Performance Motors Limited

A Sime Darby Wotors Company Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No MC-0020081-x Toll-Free Mumber (1880-2255269)

30), Alexandro Boad Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Fax: 84747776 180. Kampong Arang mome East Coast Centre Singapore 418186 Fex. 63449773

315, Alexandra Road Sime Daithy Suminess Centre Singapore 159944 Fax: 64796601 (AfterSales) 64796826 (Motorrad)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

## ESTIMATE

18 NOV 2019

RE-PRINT Estimate No. : b1 53450 Page No. : 1 of 5 Date Estimated : 15/11/2019 Prepared By : Han Kwan Yong - ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -- ACCOUNT -40000 Performance Motors Limited Cash Sales - Service 303 Alexandra Road Singapore Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAGE SMP5410D WBA2X920807E32347 30/09/2019 216i AT 0

To replace rear bumper & attac hments including to knock out tail panel and dented area caused by the accident			850	VALUE 2,125.00
To respray rear bumper and tail panel			934	1,781.00
To remove and install boot compartment carpet and garnish of facilitate repairs.				271.00
To check electrical wiring systems and lightings at the rear section for proper function.			150	177.00
Sundries.			?	80.00
	Tot	tal Labour 1	:	4,434.00
DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRIC		VALUE
RR BUMPER LH SIDE GUIDE	1	61.35	35	61.35
RR BUMPER RH SIDE GUIDE	1	61.35		61.35
REAR BUMPER CARRIER	1	460.40		460,40
RR BUMPER LH INNER SIDE GUIDE	10	45.55		45.55
RR BUMPER RH INNER SIDE GUIDE	1	61.35		61,35
REAR BUMPER TRIM STRIP (BLACK)	1	61.35 88.20		61.35 88.20
REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (LINES PDC / OFF	1	1,045.45		1.045.45
# REAR FLAP TOWING EYE PRIMED X	1	43.05		43.05
ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK ?	2	249.95		499.90
DECOUPING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTER / ///	2	5.10		10.20
	Tot	al Parts		2,438.15

BMW Dealer

## Performance Motors Limited

A Sime Darby Motors Company Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No. M2-0020081-8 Toll-Free Number (1880-2255269)

307. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Pax. 64747770 280, Hampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Bingapore 438180 Pax 63449773 115, Alexandra Road Sime Durby Business Centre Singapore 199944 Fax. 64796601 [AfterSales 64796624 [Motorrad]



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

#### ESTIMATE

RE-PRINT

Estimate No.

: b1 53450

Date Estimated

: 15/11/2019

Prepared By

: Han Kwan Yong

Page No. : 2 of 5

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SMP5410D

WBA2X920807E32347

30/09/2019

216i AT

0

Claims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured Regn No. Dalla STime 16 11 9 , 11 . IS And Surveyor's Name 7.722 8817	Clam No Excess S\$ Sign
Authorised Date  Authorised Date  RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYE	Authorised Yes / No Time
Surveyor's E-mail	

rit Mint

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:

Labour 1 : 4,434.00
Parts : 2,438.15
Labour 2 : 0.00
Excess : 0.00
Total GST @ 7% : 481.05

Grand Total : 7,353.20

\*\* THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY\*\*

<sup>\*\*</sup> PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE \*\*

BMW Dealer

## Performance Motors Limited

A Size Darby Motors Company Co. Reg. Mo. 197401559W GRT Reg. No M2-0020081-a Tull-Free Number (1800-2255269)

303, Alexandra Boad Sine Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 88K. 64747770 280, Rampong Arang Road Rast Coast Cessive Singapore 438180 Par. 63449771 115. Alexandra Road Dies Darby Buriness Centre Bingapore 159944 Fax. 64796601 (Afternales) 64796624 (Motornal)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

RE-PRINT

Estimate No.

: b1 53450

Date Estimated

: 15/11/2019

Page No. : 3 of 5

Prepared By

: Han Kwan Yong

· man nwan

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE 30/09/2019

MODEL

MILEAGE

REGN, NO. SMP5410D

WBA2X920807E32347

216i AT

0

#### Terms & Conditions of Service

- 1. All requests for servicing, repairs, replacements or installations to the Vehicle (collectively, "Repairs") are subject to acceptance by Performance Motors Limited ("PML") and PML shall have the absolute discretion to reject or deny any request for the Repairs.
- The list of the Repairs or quantum of charges for the Repairs printed overleaf are estimates only and PML shall be entitled to carry out additional repairs or replacements
  ("Additional Works") if, in its absolute discretion, Additional Works are necessary provided that, where the cost of additional Works exceed \$\$250, PML shall obtain the
  customer's prior consent (whether given orally or otherwise) before carrying out the additional Works.
- Subject to clause 2 above and save in the case of manifest error or gross negligence, in the event where PML's estimation of the Repairs recommended for the Vehicle differs from the Customer's own estimation of repairs needed, PML's estimate shall prevail.
- 4. The Vehicle accepted by PML for the Repairs shall remain, at all times, at the Customer's own risk while the Vehicle undergoes the Repairs at PML's premises. PML's visual inspection and record of the physical condition of the Vehicle made prior to the commencement of the Repairs shall be binding and conclusive as between PML and the Customer. The Customer shall ensure that all valuables are removed from the Vehicle prior to delivering it to PML for the Repairs. PML shall not be liable, in any way, for theft, fire, accident, loss of or damage to the Vehicle, its contents or accessories whatsoever.
- The Vehicle may be driven on the road if and when PML in its absolute discretion, decides that it is necessary for the purposes of carrying out tests in connection with the Repairs. Should any damage occur to the Vehicle in such an instance. PML's liability will be limited to the rectification of damage, free of charge.
- 6. PML's entire liability whether, in respect of faulty workmanship or otherwise, shall be limited to the rectification of any faulty workmanship or other faults, free of charge, such faults being reasonably determined by PML to have been caused by PML in the course of the Repairs. The Customer shall, nevertheless, be responsible for all costs for the disassembly, diagnosis, inspection of the Vehicle etc., at PML's current labour charge-out rate, necessarily incurred for the purpose of determining the cause of the fault(s) if it is found that the fault(s) is or are not caused by PML.
- Except as provided in clause 6 above. PML makes no warranty (whether expressed or implied) in respect of the Repairs and shall not, to the fullest extent permitted by law, be liable under any circumstances for special, consequential or incidental damages including but not limited to the loss of use of or depreciation in value of the Venicle.
- 0. Unless otherwise agreed by PML in writing, the Customer shall pay the costs of the Repairs owing to PML, in cash, upon the completion of the Repairs and before the Customer collects the Vehicle. In the event any credit is granted by PML at its absolute discretion, and the Customer fails to make payment of the costs of the Repairs (or any part thereof) by the agreed payment date, interest shall be imposed on the sum remaining unpaid at the rate of 1% per month (or part thereof) from the due date of payment until the date all payments are actually received by PML. PML reserves the right, at any time, to suspend or withdraw any credit facility granted to the Customer without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 9. The Customer shall collect the Vehicle within 48 hours from the date PML notifies the Customer, (whether orally or otherwise), that the Vehicle is ready for collection. In the event that the Customer fails to collect the Vehicle within 48 hours, the Customer shall, in addition to the costs of the Repairs owing to PML, pay all storage charges, at a rate to be determined by PML provided always that the Customer shall not, under any circumstances, hold PML liable for any loss of or damage to the Vehicle its contents or accessories or for any deterioration in the quality of or damage to the Vehicle arising from such storage. In the event that the Customer fails to collect the Vehicle for more than 14 days, PML shall be entitled, at its absolute discretion, to dispose of the Vehicle & deduct, from the proceeds of disposal, PML's costs in connection with the disposal as well as all other monies owing to PML.
- If PML does not receive any notification of faulty workmanship from the Customer within 7 days from the date the Customer collects the Vehicle from PML, the Customer shall be deemed to have accepted the Repairs as satisfactory.
- 11. If the Vehicle is sent to PML for the Repairs by any person other than the Customer, PML shall be entitled, without need to make any inquiry, to treat such third party as acting for and on the Customer's behalf. PML shall be entitled to rely on this ostensible authority to carry out the repairs in compliance with such third party's instructions and the Customer shall not hold PML liable for any loss or damage suffered by the Customer as a result and shall pay for the costs of the Repairs owing to PML and further indemnify PML against all claims, losses, expenses, damages suffered or incurred by PML arising from PML's reliance on such authority and/or compliance with such instructions.
- 12. PMI, may, in its absolute discretion and upon the Customer's request, provide a driver to deliver the Vehicle from the Customer to PML's premises or vice versa provided always that the driver shall, during the time of such conveyance of the Vehicle, be deemed to be the servant of the Customer and not that of PML's and the Customer shall not hold PML liable for any accident, loss of or damage to the Vehicle or its contents or accessories while the same is under the oustody of the driver.
- 13. These Terms & Conditions of Service including all annexes and attachments hereto contains the entire agreement between PML and the Customer with respect to the Services described in the Repair Order and supersedes all previous agreements and understandings between PML and the Customer relating to the subject matter herein. No amendments or changes to these Terms & Conditions of Service shall be effective unless made in writing and signed by authorized representatives of both PML and the Customer.
- 14. If any term or provision of these Terms & Conditions of Service shall be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the remaining terms and provisions of these Terms & Conditions of Service not affected by such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall remain in force and effect.

BMW Dealer

## Performance Motors Limited

Rey. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No M2-0320881-x Toll-Free Number (1800-2255249

303, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Cantra Singapore 159941 Pax: 44747770

280, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180

FAX. 63449773 315. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 AfterSales)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

#### ESTIMATE

RE-PRINT

Estimate No.

Prepared By

: b1 53450

Date Estimated

: 15/11/2019

: Han Kwan Yong

Page No. : 4 of 5

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SMP5410D

WBA2X920807E32347

30/09/2019

2161 AT

0

- 15. A person not party to these Terms & Conditions of Service shall have no right under any legislation for the enforcement of contractual terms by a third party (whether in force how or to be enacted in the future and as the same may be modified, adapted or supplemented from time to time) to enforce any term in these Terms & Conditions of Service.
- 16. The laws of the Republic of Singapore shall govern the validity and interpretation of these Terms & Conditions of Service and the Parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of the Republic of Singapore.
- 17. The Sime Darby Motors Group companies in Singapore are committed to ensuring that your personal data is protected. The purpose of this document is to explain how we collect information about you, the procedures that we have in place to safeguard your privacy and how you can instruct us if you prefer to limit the use of that information.
  - The Vendor shall collect and use the Customer's personal data for any of the following purposes, including but not limited to:
    - (a) the registration of the Vehicle with the relevant transportation authorities, including but not limited to Land Transport Authority;
    - (b) sharing of the Customer's personal data with the Vendor's principal, its related corporations and contractors, whether within Singapore or overseas, and/or insurance companies, so as to provide the necessary warranties and/or extended warranties for the Vehicle to the Customer.
    - (c) sharing of the Customer's personal data with financial institutions and motor vehicle insurers, on the Customer's behalf, in order for the Customer to obtain financial for the purchase of the Vehicle and the motor insurance on the Vehicle and when necessary, to obtain the loan amounts outstanding from financial institutions, on the Customer's behalf so as to assist the Customer in effecting the Vehicle loan redemptions.
    - (d) servicing of Vehicle and to update the Vendor's after-sales service records. The relevant personal data shall be used by the Vendor, its appointed after-sales service dealers, agents and sub-contractors and/or the Vendor's principal and/or its irelated corporations whether within or outside Singapore to provide the relevant after sales service and/or to repair the Vehicle and to communicate with the Customer on any matter relating to the provision of the services in general including to notify the Customer by any means, including by short message services ("SMS") of the next/ subsequent date/mileage for routine service for the Vehicle;
    - (e) administrative, research and analysis purposes to enable it to monitor and improve the services it provides; and
    - (f) organizing events for the Customer, to inform the Customer of such events by any means (including through SMS, multi-media services ("MMS"), phone call, fax, magazines, or brochures) any new products, promotions or services provided by the Vendor in Singapore.
  - 17.2 The Vendor shall also disclose the Customer's personal data:
    - (a) to its service providers, for example, providers of web hosting or maintenance services. for the purpose of supplying itself with the inter connected servers and/or web site links with the relevant authorities;
    - (b) to its customer service agencies whether within or outside Singapore for administrative, research and analysis purposes to enable it to monitor and improve the services it provides:
    - (c) to the Vendor's service providers and/or the Vendor's principal, its related corporations and contractors whether within or outside Singapore for the purpose of organizing events for the Customer, to inform the Customer of and send to the Customer by any means (including through SMS, MMS, phone call, fax, magazine or brochures) any new products or promotions or services that are provided by the Vendor and/or the Vendor's principal whether within or outside Singapore.
    - (d) to the Vendor's business partners for the purpose of carrying out product promotions;
    - (e) to the Vendor's stakeholders and the Vendor's principal and its/their related corporations and contractors for the purpose of carrying out audits.
    - (f) to the Vendor's principal and/or the Vendor's stakeholders and their respective related corporations and contractors whether within or outside Singapore for the purposes of carrying out audits; and
    - (g) to the Vendor's principal and its related corporations whether located within or outside Singapore for the purpose of responding to any of the Customer's enquiries
  - 17.3 The Vendor shall retain the Customer's personal data either for the period of the business relationship or, for the requisite retention periods as stipulated in any contractual arrangements or under any applicable law, whichever is later.
  - 17.4 If the Vendor amends any provision in this clause 17, it will notify the Customer via e-mail and may place notices on the Vendor's web site. The Vendor's email to the Customer shall require the Customer's consent to its change of use of the Customer's personal data. Continued use of the Vendor's services shall signify the Customer's agreement to any such changes.
  - The personal data the Customer provides may be transferred to the Vendor's principal within or outside Singapore for surveys and research purposes conducted with 17.5 the objective of enhancing the Customer's satisfaction.
  - 17.6 The Customer shall have a right to request a copy of the personal data the Vendor holds about the Customer and information about the ways in which the Customer's personal data has been or may have been used or disclosed within a year before the date the Customer's request. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall complete the Vendor's prescribed form and/or.
    - (a) put his request in writing and indicate whether he would like to have a copy of his personal data or he wishes to have information about the ways in which his personal data is used or disclosed during the past year or both:
    - (b) Include proof of his identity and address (e.g. a copy of the Customer's driving licence and a recent credit card bill), and
    - (c) specify the personal data he wants access to, including any account or reference numbers where applicable

The Vendor shall reply to the Customer as soon as reasonably possible upon its receipt of the Customer's request.

BOW Dealer

## Performance Motors Limited

A Sine Darby Motors Company Co. Reg. No. 197401559W 087 Reg. No M2-9020881-# Toll-Free Number /1800-22552691

303, Alexandra Mond Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Fax. 64747770 280, Kampung Arang Road Bast Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Fax. 63447773 313, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Fax: 64796601 (AfterSale: 54785624 (Motorrad)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

#### ESTIMATE

RE-PRINT

Estimate No.

: b1 53450

Date Estimated

: 15/11/2019

: Han Kwan Yong

Page No. : 5 of 5

Prepared By

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

REGN. NO. SMP5410D

WBA2X920807E32347

30/09/2019

216i AT

0

- 17.7 The Customer shall pay an amount to access his personal data in the manner stated in Clause 17.6(a) above.
- 17.8 The Customer shall have the right to correct any inaccuracies in his personal data free of charge. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall
  - (a) put his request in writing:
  - (b) provide the Vendor with enough information to identify himself (e.g. the Customer's account number, username, registration details), and
  - (c) specify the information that is incorrect and what it should be replaced with

The Vendor shall reply to the Customer as soon as practicable upon its receipt of the Customer's request.

- 17.9 The Customer's access or correction request will not be granted as of right; the Vendor's ability to accede to the Customer's access or correction request is subjected to the prohibitions and exceptions set out or which may be set out in the Singapore Personal Data Protection Act ("PDPA") and its accompanying regulations.
- 17.10 The Customer shall have the right to ask the Vendor to stop collecting, using or disclosing his personal data for any of the abovementioned purposes set out in Clauses 17.1 and 17.2. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall complete the Vendor's prescribed form and/or.
  - (a) put his request in writing by way of an email sent to the Vendor,
  - (b) provide the Vendor with his name. NRIC number, mobile number, email and Vehicle registration number to identify the Customer; and
  - (c) If the Customer's objection is not to direct marketing in general, but to direct marketing by a particular channel (e.g. voice call, SMS, MMS, fax, mariers or email), the Customer has to specify the channel he is withdrawing his consent to.
- 17.11 In the event that the Customer withdraws consent to the collection, use or disclosure of his personal data such that it materially affects this Agreement and it renders the Vendor unable to, or such that it becomes difficult for the Vendor to perform or properly perform or discharge its obligations under this Agreement, at law, under the warrianty undertakings, or its role as a responsible dealer of BMW vehicles, the Vendor may at its discretion, be entitled to terminate this Agreement with the Customer.
- 17.12 The obtaining the Customer's consent for the collection, use or disclosure of his personal data under this clause 17 is subject to the exceptions set out or which may be set out in the PDPA.
- 17.13 The Customer shall address all communications pertaining to this Clause 17 to:

The Data Protection Officer Performance Motors Limited

Address: Sime Darby Performance Centre 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941

Email address: dataprotection@pml.com.sg

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	21/10/2019 15:55
Date Of Accident	15/10/2019 16:55
Exact Location Of Accident	NEW BRIDGE ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMP5410D
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD
Co Reg No.	197401559W
Email Address	CRESENDO,LAGMAN@SIMEDARBY,COM,SG
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97522664
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-63190110
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	BMW
Model	216
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	NORMAL USAGE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO.
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD,
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	13204890
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	LIM KIA TONG
NRIC No	S0187058J
Date Of Birth	31/01/1952
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	03/12/1973
Driving Experience	45 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96616700
Fax Number	
Contact Number	

LIMKIATONG@HTAPARTNERS.COM.SG

Address

243 SEAGULL WALK

Postcode

486637

...

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - CUSTOMER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

SFJ88835

Vehicle

31.100020

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

.

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

0.

involved in the accident

4

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO.

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

40

#### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO:

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACH.

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

NOT AVAILABLE DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

#### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

YP2308U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

LORRY WHITE

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

VEERAPANDIYAN ANBALAGAN

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

93904726

Address

19 KIAN TECK ROAD

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Nature Of Damage

FRONT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (POPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - [iv] administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - [v] complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, Investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - [ii] for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: 18/10/19

gory hundre

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

### Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN		. 0
No.1 =	YP 2308	5755
	SMP 5410D	1,5
	NEW BRIDGE RD	
HER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER PER P	The state of the s	U-TURN) A
	EU TONG SEN ST !	
-		0
		T Tooks
		2
		9
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	S OF THE ACCIDENT	
summer of the second		
16	e typed written 10	and.
NE	e typest willess /	eport.
Tall to the state of the state		
DECLARATION		
	ticulars are true in every respect.	
A tre present the role folial bar.	section of the state of the section	
		( No
	( suphunities	at Mica
Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Date & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder)	Name:
	Date & Time: 14/10/19	NRIC/FIN No.:
(C)	2 45 pm.	

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 3

Accident report involving Courtesy Car SMP 5410 D On 15<sup>th</sup> Oct 2019

On 15th Oct 2019 at about 4.55pm I was at the wheel of SMP 5410 D and was stationary on the extreme right lane of New Bridge Rd behind some cars which were waiting at the junction of New Bridge Road, Cross St and Eu Tong Sen St to make a U-Turn into Eu Tong Sen St when a lorry YP 2308 U driven by one VEERAPANDIYAN ANBALAGAN with a front seat passenger, another Indian looking man collided into the rear of SMP 5410 D twice.

The driver apologised to me profusely. I noticed that there was a hole at the bumper and some scratches. I took pictures of the rear, including the bumper of SMP 5410 D and of the front of YP 2308 U and the driver. I also took picture of the driving licence and the Work Permit of VEERAPANDIYAN ANBALAGAN. Attached are 12 copies of the photographs.

The said VEERAPANDIYAN ANBALAGAN verbally gave me his address and mobile number as : 19 Kian Teck Rd, Chye Joo Company, Mobile 9390-4726

# > Back to OneMotoring

## Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	559W
Vehicle No.:	SMP5410D
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	26 Nov 2019
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.
Vehicle Model:	216I ACTIVE TOURER
Primary Colour:	Black
Manufacturing Year:	2019
Engine No.:	31805719B38A15A
Chassis No.:	WBA2X920807E32347
Maximum Power Output:	80.0 kW (107 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$29,927.00
Original Registration Date:	30 Sep 2019
First Registration Date:	30 Sep 2019
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$33,898.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	29 Sep 2029
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$25,423.00
COE Expiry Date:	29 Sep 2029
COE Category:	A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$27,000.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$26,572.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$51,995.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 26 Nov 2019

OK